

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4099 OF 2025

Between

Mr. Lingala Sreenivas Rao, S/o. Late Sri. Lingala Simhachalam, Occ. Private Employment, R/o. H. No. 47-1, Sri Sai Colony, HMT Nagar, Chintal, Hyderabad.
Rep By Special Power of Attorney Holder Mr. Apparao Medida, S/o. Sri. Pallaya Medida, Occ. Retired, R/o. Flat No. 201, 2nd floor, Sri Gurukrupa, Saptagiri Enclave, SBI Colony, Bowrampet Village, Nizampet, K.V. Rangareddy, Telangana

...Petitioner

AND

1. Shri G. Sthitha Pranja, The District Registrar, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana.
2. Shri K. Mahender, The Sub-Registrar Maheshwaram, Ranga Reddy, District, Telangana.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through his Counsel Sri E. Venkata Siddhartha, praying the High Court to hold and declare that the deliberate and willful failure of the Respondents, more particularly Respondent No.2 i.e., Sub-Registrar, Maheshwaram, Ranga Reddy District, to comply with the directions issued by this Court in WP No. 18284 of 2025 dated 09.09.2025 as it constitutes civil contempt within the meaning of Section 10 and 12 of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri E. Venkata Siddhartha, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz;

1. Shri G. Sthitha Pranja, District Registrar, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana.
2. Shri K. Mahender, Sub-Registrar Maheshwaram, Ranga Reddy, District, Telangana.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on **30-01-2026**, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-P.GOWRI SHANKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The District Judge, Ranga Reddy District. (BY Spl. Messenger in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondents and to return to this Court before 30-01-2026) ✓
2. Shri G. Sthitha Pranja, District Registrar, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana. ✓
3. Shri K. Mahender, Sub-Registrar Maheshwaram, Ranga Reddy, District, ✓
Telangana. (2 & 3 BY SPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
4. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

SK,J

DATE: 24-12-2025

LIST ON 30-01-2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

C.C. NO. 4099 OF 2025

